 SMF47XXA SERIES
 1 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S4375
Rev.1.2,20-Aug-24
Surface Mount Zener Diodes
                   Features

RθJ-C ℃/W 18
Note：Thermal resistance mounted on P.C.B with 3mm*3mm.
■Ordering Information (Example)
PREFERED P/N
PACKING
CODE
UNIT WEIGHT(g)
MINIMUM
PACKAGE(pcs)
INNER BOX
QUANTITY(pcs)
OUTER CARTON
QUANTITY(pcs)
DELIVERY
MODE
SMF47 SERIES F1 Approximate 0.0169 3000 30000 120000 7” reel
SMF47 SERIES F2 Approximate 0.0169 10000 / 160000 13” reel
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 SMF47XXA SERIES
 2 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S4375
Rev.1.2,20-Aug-24
■Electrical Characteristics (Ta=25  unless otherwise noted)℃
Part Number
Nominal Zener voltage
Test
current
Maximum dynamic
impedance resistance
Maximum reverse
leakage current
Maximum
Surge
Current
Maximum
DC Zener
Current
Min
VZ
(1) at IZT
Typ.
VZ
(1) at IZT
Max
VZ
(1) at IZT
IZT ZZT at IZT ZZK at IZK IZK IR Test voltage VR IRM
(2) IZM
V V V mA Ω Ω mA μA V mA mA
SMF4728A 3.14 3.3 3.47 76.0 10.0 400 1.00 100.0 1.0 1370 274.0
SMF4729A 3.42 3.6 3.78 69.0 10.0 400 1.00 100.0 1.0 1255 251.0
SMF4730A 3.71 3.9 4.10 64.0 9.0 400 1.00 50.0 1.0 1160 232.0
SMF4731A 4.09 4.3 4.52 58.0 9.0 400 1.00 10.0 1.0 1050 210.0
SMF4732A 4.47 4.7 4.94 53.0 8.0 500 1.00 10.0 1.0 960 192.0
SMF4733A 4.85 5.1 5.36 49.0 7.0 550 1.00 10.0 1.0 885 177.0
SMF4734A 5.32 5.6 5.88 45.0 5.0 600 1.00 10.0 2.0 805 161.0
SMF4735A 5.89 6.2 6.51 41.0 2.0 700 1.00 10.0 3.0 730 146.0
SMF4736A 6.46 6.8 7.14 37.0 3.5 700 1.00 10.0 4.0 660 133.0
SMF4737A 7.13 7.5 7.88 34.0 4.0 700 0.50 10.0 5.0 605 121.0
SMF4738A 7.79 8.2 8.61 31.0 4.5 700 0.50 10.0 6.0 550 110.0
SMF4739A 8.65 9.1 9.56 28.0 5.0 700 0.50 10.0 7.0 500 100.0
SMF4740A 9.50 10.0 10.50 25.0 7.0 700 0.25 10.0 7.6 454 91.0
SMF4741A 10.45 11.0 11.55 23.0 8.0 700 0.25 5.0 8.4 414 83.0
SMF4742A 11.40 12.0 12.60 21.0 9.0 700 0.25 5.0 9.1 380 76.0
SMF4743A 12.35 13.0 13.65 19.0 10.0 700 0.25 5.0 9.9 344 69.0
SMF4744A 14.25 15.0 15.75 17.0 14.0 700 0.25 5.0 11.4 304 61.0
SMF4745A 15.20 16.0 16.80 15.5 16.0 700 0.25 5.0 12.2 285 57.0
SMF4746A 17.10 18.0 18.90 14.0 20.0 750 0.25 5.0 13.7 250 50.0
SMF4747A 19.00 20.0 21.00 12.5 22.0 750 0.25 5.0 15.2 225 45.0
SMF4748A 20.90 22.0 23.10 11.5 23.0 750 0.25 5.0 16.7 205 41.0